Montageanleitung | Instructions de montage
Assembly Instructions| Instrucciones de
montaje

SKU NUMBER:N601P341342+N601P341343

This set comes in 2 boxes. If you do not receive a full set of 2 boxes, please
contact our customer service.

Dieses Set wird in 2 Schachteln geliefert. Wenn Sie nicht ein komplettes Set
von 2 Boxen erhalten, kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundenservice.

Ce set est livré en 2 boites. Si vous ne recevez pas un jeu complet de 2 boites,

(3=

veuillez contacter notre service clientéle.

(English IMPORTANT FOR GAS LIFT BEDS&MAINTAINCE

ﬂlease place the mattress on top of the bed frame.

A

* Please do not pull on the strap handles.

e Please press heavily to release the compressed gas.

o Periodically check all screw & fixings to ensure they are secure.

* \When moving your product, carefully lift into place.

o Wipe clean with a slightly damp cloth- please do not use abrasive chemicals or bleach.
e Do NOT allow children to operate the lift mechanism.

e Do NOT allow children near the lift base when operating the mechanism.

e Do NOT stand inside the bed or the internal storage base.

e Do NOT overload the internal storage base.

© DO NOT jump on the product or any of its parts.

(DeUtSCh WICHTIG FUR GASLIFT-BETTEN&WARTUNG ]

ﬁﬁe legen Sie die Matratze oben auf den Bettrahmen.

o Bitte ziehen Sie nicht an den Gurtgriffen.

o Bitte driicken Sie kraftig, um das komprimierte Gas freizusetzen.

o Uberpriifen Sie regelmaRig alle Schrauben und Befestigungen, um sicherzustellen, dass sie sicher
sind.

e Wenn Sie lhr Produkt bewegen, heben Sie es vorsichtig an seinen Platz.

o Mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch abwischen - bitte keine scheuernden Chemikalien oder Bleichmittel
verwenden.

e Erlauben Sie Kindern NICHT, den Hebemechanismus zu bedienen.

e Lassen Sie Kinder NICHT in die Nahe des Liftsockels, wenn Sie den Mechanismus bedienen.

o Stellen Sie sich NICHT in das Bett oder in die Innenablage.

Qberlasten Sie den internen Liftsockel NICHT.

® Springen Sie NICHT auf das Produkt oder eines seiner Teile.

G:rangais IMPORTANT POUR LES LITS A RELEVAGE DE GAZ&MAINTENANCE }

o Veuillez placer le matelas sur le dessus du cadre de lit. \

o Ne tirez pas sur les poignées de la sangle.

o Appuyez fortement pour libérer le gaz comprimé.

» Vérifiez régulierement que toutes les vis et fixations sont bien en place.

e Lorsque vous déplacez votre produit, soulevez-le avec précaution pour le mettre en place.

o Nettoyez avec un chiffon Iégérement humide - n'utilisez pas de produits chimiques abrasifs ou
d'eau de Javel.

o Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser le mécanisme de levage.

o Ne laissez pas les enfants s'approcher de la base de levage lorsqu'ils actionnent le mécanisme.

o Ne vous tenez PAS a l'intérieur du lit ou de la base de stockage interne.

e Ne surchargez pas la base de stockage interne.

o Ne pas sauter sur le produit ou I'une de ses parties. J

Page 2 of 17




[Italiano IMPORTANTE PER | LETTI CON SOLLEVAMENTO A GAS E LA MANUTENZIONE)

o Posizionare il materasso sopra la struttura del letto. \
¢ Non tirare le maniglie della cinghia.
* Premere con forza per rilasciare il gas compresso.
» Controllare periodicamente tutte le viti e i fissaggi per assicurarsi che siano saldi.
* Quando si sposta il prodotto, sollevarlo con cautela.
e Pulire con un panno leggermente umido, senza usare prodotti chimici abrasivi o candeggina.
o NON permettere ai bambini di azionare il meccanismo di sollevamento.
* NON permettere ai bambini di avvicinarsi alla base di sollevamento quando si aziona il
meccanismo.
* NON sostare all'interno del letto o della base di contenimento interna.
o NON sovraccaricare la base di contenimento interna.
wON saltare sul prodotto o sulle sue parti. /

(Espaﬁol IMPORTANTE PARA LAS CAMAS ELEVADORAS DE GAS&MANTENIMIENTO j

ﬁoloque el colchén sobre el somier. \

¢ No tire de las asas de la correa.

¢ Presione con fuerza para liberar el gas comprimido.

o Compruebe periédicamente que todos los tornillos y fijaciones estén bien sujetos.
o Al mover el producto, levantelo con cuidado para colocarlo en su sitio.

o Limpie con un pafio ligeramente humedecido; no utilice productos quimicos abrasivos ni lejia.
* NO permita que los nifios accionen el mecanismo de elevacion.

* NO permita que los nifios se acerquen a la base elevadora cuando accionen el mecanismo.

* NO se ponga de pie dentro de la cama o de la base de almacenamiento interna.
o NO sobrecargue el somier.

o NO salte sobre el producto ni sobre ninguna de sus piezas.

Page 3 of 17

Parts List




N601P341343

AN

>

N601P341342

N

Ny
N

INS————A\== C

/

2pcs @

\ 12PCS

N
o
(7))

D < e |@ < | e
3 CIRNN
® " e @ 7 |aecs
2| || B |
® 0

%‘mc@

% c

2PCS @

;




Hardware List-Hardware-Liste-Liste du matériel

0*4PC

N601P341342
® 34 (©)mmm 20
M8 x 18 M8 x 25
© () 5| o /— )
M8 x 35 M8
® & 1| ® k 1
® &) 6
M8 x 45
N601P341342
© 1| ® ,
© ~~~ 4 @ o
© g 4| @ ,
@ A AR O 1 ® <®_ﬂ 4




[3 M?m é @ /\] [5 Mg:18 M%T% /\]

A*4PCS|B*4PCS | E*1PC

Page 9 of 21 Page 10 of 21




[6 M?SI*-BS % ===

C*8PCS|D*8PCS| F*1PC

a’d,
& C

Page 11 of 21

A*4PCS| E*1PC

[7 Mg:18 /\}

Page 12 of 21




S
[ 8 | ms*1s

A*12PCS

=
L*4PCS

Page 13 of 21

= | o=
[9 verie | Maes | &F /\]
A*4PCS|B*4PCS | R*4PCS|E*1PC

Page 14 of 21




M8*18

M8*25

A*2PCS[B*4PCS

)

E*1PC

A
(@]

—

12

\es T 1\ =

A

Page 15 of 21

-a@@y) e

g

o9)

O

o
S
S

[1 1 MB35

C*1PC

Page 16 of 21




om
M8*35

B*8PCS|C*6PCS |D*

~~7
P*2PCS

Page 17 of 21

[13 ® o=
D*4PCS

Page 18 of 21




Page 20 of 21

Page 19 of 21




Page 21 of 21

-
=T
[
r
=
e
L
=
*
(=
=]
=T
=
-
-
es
wl
=
*
-
oI
-4
=
€
=
=
o
L
=)
*
o
i

A

ZERTIFIKAT & CERTIFICATE & &%

UK
CA

Attestation of Conformity
No. NBAUK 103501 0121 Rev. 00

Holder of Certificate: Shenzhen Jiuzhou Power

Technology Co., Ltd.

4/F First Block, Jinmedwed First indusirial Park
‘Wiest of Xingye Road, Hey

Shajing Town, Bapan Disirict

518104 Shenzhen, Guangdong
PECPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Product: Adaptors

(ACIDC ADAPTER)

This Atlestalion of Conformity ks lssued on a voluniary basis according to the Eledrical Equipment
(Safety) Regulaions 2016 relating o eleciical equipment designed for wse within certain voliage
limits. |t confirms that the lisied equipment comples with the principal prolection requirements of the
reguiations and is based on the technical spedifications applicable at the time of issuance. It refers
onlly o the particular sample submitied for testing and cerfification. For details see:

wannw v ud comips-cert

Test report no.: G52 1021 23001

Date, 20022-06-23 |
Daasr—
{ Rickyet \Wang )

Page 1af3

Afler preparaBon of the necetsary LK regulaion lechnical documentaBon a2 wel as the UK dedaraion of
conformity he required UKCA marking can be afived on the produdl. Ofher applicable UK regulaions have (o be
absarved.

Tov*

T SO0 Cerifoation ard Tesing {China) Co., Lid. Mo, 10, Huasda Rojm), Xishan Disirict, Wid, Jangsu, F. R Chire




-
<L
=
w
=
==
i
=
*
(=]
=]
=
=
™
-
==
(TH]
=2
*
-
L=
-
=
e
=
=
o
"
=
*

i

(-

-:.ﬁ;

=M
S ]

ZERTIFIKAT « CERTIFICATE +

UK
CA

Attestation of Conformity
No. NBAUK 103501 0121 Rev. 00

Model(s): 1M a0y yyyBX, JOB1-xxxyyyyBX,
J121-050yyyyBU, JOB1-050yyyyBU,

J1 21 L-xooyyyy 1K, JOB1 L-xxxyyyylX,
J121L-050yyyylU, JOG1L-050yyyylU

(xxx=045-300, stand for rated output voltage from
4.5VDC to 30.0VDC; yyyy=0001-2100, stand for
rated output current from 0.001A to 2.1A).
J1B0-oxyyyyBX, J151-xxxyyyyBX,
J180-050yyyyBU, J151-050yyyyBLU,
J180-xxxyyyylX, J151-xxxyyyylX,
J180-050yyyylU, J151-080yyyylU,
J180A-xyyyyB X, J151 A-xxyyyyBX,
J1B0A-050yyyyBU, J151A-050yyyyBU,
J180A-noxyyyylX, J151 Aoy yyylX,
J180A-050yyyyll, J151A-050yyyyil,
J1B0C-xxyyyyBX

(ax=045-300, stand for rated output voltage from
4.5VDC to 30.0VDC; yyyy=0010-3000, stand for
rated output current from 0.01A to 3.04A).

Brand: rniao

ygliofo

Parameters:

Rated Input: 100-340WVAC, S0F60Hz, DU6A
Rated Oulpul: See below itable for detals
Protecton Class: Il

Diegres of Protection: IF20

Page 2af3
Afler preparafion of e necsssary LK reguisiion lecinical documentaBion s wel as fe UK decarsion of
oonformity The required UKCA marking can be affined on fhe producl. Ofher applicahle UK regulaBions have (o be
dtsarved

T 500 Cerifiation ard Tesing (China) Co., Lid. Mo, 10, Huada Rdjm), Xishan Disrict, 'YW, Jangsy, F. fL. Chin

o *®

-
<L
&
v
=
0
L
&
*
o
=]
=L
2
-
-
e
w
=
*
-
=
=
=
€
=
=
o
L
&}
*
o

=

A

i

=0
B A

ZERTIFIKAT « CERTIFICATE +

UK
CA

Attestation of Conformity
No. NBAUK 103501 0121 Rev. 00

Model Rated aupul Refied aupu ;‘:ﬁ :;‘il

woltage (WVDC) carrent (A)

I 2y RN, 4589 0.001=2.1 10.5
et ! 9.0-18.0 0.001-1.33 120

SOy y I 16.1-30.0

J121-080yyyyBU,
J0E1-050yyyyBU,

1 1Le050 W, 5.0 0.001=2.1 10.5
SOE1L-050yyyyil

00010745 12.0

Madel Max. rated

Rated oulpul Rated outpul culpul power

waltage (VDC) curmnl )

B0y X, 45489 00130 15.0
J1B0-xxeyyyy D, 90180 00120 1.0

80 ey, 18.1:30.0 0.01-1.12 18.0

5.0 001=3.0 15.0

J151 A-050yyyyil

EN 623681 201408112017
Tested . EN IEC 8155812018
according to: EN 615582-16: 2009412013
BS EN 6238812014081 1: 2017
BS EN IEC 8155812018
BE EN £1558-2-16:20000A1:2013

Page 3ail
Afer preparafion of e necessary UK regulaBion lechnical documentaBion as wel as fe UK dedarsion of
confarmity e requined UKCA marking can be afioced on e producl. Ofher applicable UK regulaions have labe
dhserved.
o
o

T 00 Ceridcation amd Tesing (China) Co., Lid. Mo, 10, Huada R jm), Xishan Disrict, Wend, Jangsu, P. A Chire




	UK178 说明书01
	UK178 说明书02
	UK178 说明书03
	UK178 说明书04
	UK178 说明书05
	UK178 说明书06
	UK178 说明书07
	UK178 说明书08
	UK178 说明书09
	UK178 说明书10
	UK178 说明书11
	UK178 说明书12

